- WAC 132Z-133-010 Organization—Operation—Information. (1) Organization. Cascadia College is established in Title 28B RCW as a public institution of higher education. The college is governed by a five-member board of trustees, appointed by the governor. The board employs a president, who acts as the chief executive officer of the college. The president establishes the structure of the administration.
- (2) Operation. The administrative office is located at the following address:

Cascadia College 18345 Campus Way N.E. Bothell, WA 98011

The office hours are 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, except legal holidays.

(3) Information. Additional information about Cascadia College District 30 may be obtained by calling 425-352-8000, or by addressing a request to:

Cascadia College 18345 Campus Way N.E. Bothell, WA 98011

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140. WSR 15-07-087, § 132Z-133-010, filed 3/17/15, effective 4/17/15. Statutory Authority: Executive Order 97-02, RCW 28B.10.902 and 28B.20.903. WSR 05-06-003, § 132Z-133-010, filed 2/17/05, effective 3/20/05. Statutory Authority: Chapter 28B.50 RCW. WSR 96-14-098, § 132Z-133-010, filed 7/2/96, effective 8/2/96.]